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7,335

8,486

1H2022 1H2023

19,115 19,788

1H2022 1H2023

0.99%
1.02%

1H2022 1H2023

14.01% 14.53%

1H2022 1H2023

4



5%

22%
22%

23%

4%0%

22%

2%

Settlement of business and 
clearing fees
Guarantee and commitment 
fees
Investment banking fees

Custody fees

Bank card fees

Acquiring business fees

Agency commissions

other
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1,732.89

9.66%

11.62%

1,602.04

9.92%

12.41%

Total Loans and 
Advances Total Assets

Total Customer 
Deposit

Total Liabilities

764
853

1,580  

2022 1H2023

894 
1,005 

1,457 
1,602 

2022 1H2023

1,733

7



2022 1H2023

433 458

565.53bn

21.17%YTD

467

566

2022 1H2023

43.43% 

56.57% 

Demand Deposits Time Deposits

457.87bn

5. 78%YTD

37.88% 

62.12% 

458
433
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2022 1H2023

257

1.11%YTD

69.17%

21.23%YTD

254

2022 1H2023

Demand DepositsTime Deposits

495

409

21.64% 

78.36% 

16.63% 

83.37% 

257
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12.55
15.73

2022 1H2023

51.39 55.48

2022 1H2023

8.72 9.30

2022 1H2023

80.99 92.52

2022 1H2023
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120.62% 3.2 
7,364 33.99% 

59 37,610 
24,831  52%

70,773 12,243  20.92%
5,846 35.76%

80.223
25.646 46.99%
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Online banking

7,879,900 9.35%
 365,000 16,050,000 2.48

Online payment

237,893,100  32.96% 122,150 15.63%

Mobile banking

9,144,200 16.82%
 130,627,600 6.94%

377,103
62,484

10 126,022 20.53% 
218,000 42,700
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8.57%
9.42%

11.80%

Core Tier1CAR Tier1 CAR   CAR  
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2022 1H2023

1.32%
1.49%

11.36 11.22
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18.96%
15.45%

42.65%

5.13%
6.98%

2.39%

5.02%
0.20%

0.63%
1.30%

1.30%

Business and services manufacturing

public utility real estate

construction transportation

Energy and chemical industry Catering and Tourism

Education and media finance

other
(1) Corporate loans are classified by industry; other sectors include 
the planting, forestry and livestock industry and the fishery industry.

276.57% 275.49%

150.00%

170.00%

190.00%

210.00%

230.00%

250.00%

270.00%

290.00%

2022 1H2023

Allowance to NPL Ratio
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